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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Wind Power Plants set up by the Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC) in the country;

(b) whether studies are being undertaken by the ONGC to set up more such Wind power plants in other parts of the country;

(c)if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(d) the expenditure likely to be incurred in setting up such units; and

(e) the power likely to be generated from each of such units?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. Singh)

(a): Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC) has set up a 51 MW Wind Power Project in Gujarat (Village Jakhau, District Kutch,
Gujarat) in 2008.

(b): Yes, Madam. Study was undertaken for feasibility of setting up a 102 MW wind power project in state of Gujarat, Rajasthan, Maharashtra and Andhra Pradesh.

(c): ONGC Board has approved to set up a 102 MW Wind Power Plant in the State of Rajasthan. The tender for the same is in process.

(d) The expenditure likely to be incurred in setting up such unit is `650 Crore.

(e) Likely generation per annum is 2081 lac units.
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